## Village of Wonder Lake Board of Trustees Notice of Special Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Wonder Lake will hold a Special Meeting on Wednesday, August 17, 2011 7 PM Village Municipal Center, 4444 Thompson Road, Wonder Lake, Illinois. The Agenda is as follows:

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call Quorum
- 3. Consideration and possible approval of an Ordinance Restricting Water Use Within the Village of Wonder Lake
- 4. Adjourn

Called by: /s/ Anthony Topf, President Board of Trustees, Village of Wonder Lake